SORELL
COUNCIL
‘\

Community Coast Country

NOTICE OF PROPOSED
DEVELOPMENT

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for
planning approval for the following development:

SITE: 29 Federation Drive, Sorell

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT:

DWELLING

The relevant plans and documents can be inspected at the Council Offices at 47
Cole Street, Sorell during normal office hours, or the plans may be viewed on
Council’'s website at www.sorell.tas.gov.au until Monday 31st March 2025.

Any person may make representation in relation to the proposal by letter or
electronic mail (sorell.council@sorell.tas.gov.au) addressed to the General
Manager. Representations must be received no later than Monday 31st March 2025.

APPLICANT: Pinnacle Drafting and Design

APPLICATION NO: DA 2025 /46 1
DATE: 14 March 2025


http://www.sorell.tas.gov.au/
mailto:sorell.council@sorell.tas.gov.au

Part B: Please note that Part B of this form is publicly exhibited.

Full description | Us

® New Dwelling
of Proposal:

Development: Single dwelling

Large or complex proposals should be described in a letter or planning report.

Design and construction cost of proposal: | S e

Is all, or some the work already constructed: No: @ Yes: O

Location of Street address: 29Federat|onDr|ve .......................................................................
roposed
\I:/)\/orl:l)<s: Suburb: SoreII ......................................... Postcode: 7172 .......................................
Certificate of Title(s) Volume: 185546 ............ Folio: 15 ..............

Current Use of | vacant land
SILE |

Current Name( )Adam & Siane Dance
Owner/s: Fe LA S N 7

Is the Property on the Tasmanian Heritage

Register? No: E VYes: O | /f yes, please provide written advice
egisters

from Heritage Tasmania

Is the proposal to be carried out in more No: O Yes: [

th tage? If yes, please clearly describe in plans
an one stage:

Have any potentially contaminating uses No: [ Yes: [ | [ves please complete the Additional
been undertaken on the site? Information for Non-Residential Use

Is any vegetation proposed to be removed? | No: [F] Yes: O If yes, please ensure plans clearly show
area to be impacted

Does the proposal involve land
administered or owned by either the Crown| No: [0 Yes: O | If yes, please complete the Council or
or Council? Crown land section on page 3

If a new or upgraded vehicular crossing is required from Council to the front boundary please
complete the Vehicular Crossing (and Associated Works) application for
https://www.sorell.tas.gov.au/services/egineering/

Sorell Council

Development Application: 5.2025.46.1 -
Development Application 29 Federation Drive,
Sorell - P1.pdf

Plans Reference:P1

Date Received:27/02/2025

For further information please contact Council on Page 2 of 4

(03) 6269 0000 or email sorell.council@sorell.tas.gov.au

Web: www.sorell.tas.gov.au PA V1: December 2022



mailto:sorell.council@sorell.tas.gov.au
http://www.sorell.tas.gov.au/
https://www.sorell.tas.gov.au/services/egineering/

Part B continued: Please note that Part B of this form is publicly exhibited

Declarations and acknowledgements

« I/we confirm that the application does not contradict any easement, covenant or restriction specified in the
Certificate of Title, Schedule of Easements or Part 5 Agreement for the land.

« |/we consent to Council employees or consultants entering the site and have arranged permission and/or
access for Council’s representatives to enter the land at any time during normal business hours.

« |/we authorise the provision of a copy of any documents relating to this application to any person for the
purposes of assessment or public consultation and have permission of the copyright owner for such copies.

« |/we declare that, in accordance with s52(1) of the Land Use Planning and Approvals Act 1993, that | have
notified the owner(s) of the intention to make this application.

« |/we declare that the information in this application is true and correct.

Details of how the Council manages personal information and how you can request access or corrections to it is
outlined in Council’s Privacy Policy available on the Council website.

« |/we acknowledge that the documentation submitted in support of my application will become a public
record held by Council and may be reproduced by Council in both electronic and hard copy format in order
to facilitate the assessment process, for display purposes during public exhibition, and to fulfil its statutory
obligations. | further acknowledge that following determination of my application, Council will store
documentation relating to my application in electronic format only.

«  Where the General Manager’s consent is also required under s.14 of the Urban Drainage Act 2013, by making
this application I/we also apply for that consent.

Applicant Signature: Signature: .

=

Crown or General Manager Land Owner Consent

If the land that is the subject of this application is owned or administered by either the Crown or Sorell Council,
the consent of the relevant Minister or the Council General Manager whichever is applicable, must be included
here. This consent should be completed and signed by either the General Manager, the Minister, or a delegate
(as specified in s52 (1D-1G) of the Land Use Planning and Approvals Act 1993).

Please note:

e |f General Manager consent if required, please first complete the General Manager consent application
form available on our website www.sorell.tas.gov.au

e |f the application involves Crown land you will also need a letter of consent.

e Any consent is for the purposes of making this application only and is not consent to undertaken work or
take any other action with respect to the proposed use or development.

I being responsible for the

=we Sorell Council
administration of land at B2

Development Application: 5.2025.46.1 -
Development Application 29 Federation Drive,
declare that | have given permission for the making of this application for  |sorell- PLpdf

Plans Reference:P1

Date Received:27/02/2025

Signature of General Manager,
Minister or Delegate: SIGNALTUIE. oo DAt coveeeee e

For further information please contact Council on Page 3 of 4

(03) 6269 0000 or email sorell.council@sorell.tas.gov.au

Web: www.sorell.tas.gov.au PA V1: December 2022
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PINNACLE

‘ Note: The images provided are artistic representations only and should not be used as references for final colours, finishes, or external/internal features.

29 Federation Drive, Sorell 7172

Owner(s) or Clients
Building Classification
Designer

Total Floor Area (Combined)
Alpine Area

Other Hazards

(e.g.. High wind, earthquake, flooding, landslip,
dispersive soils, sand dunes, mine subsidence,

landfill, snow &ice, or other relevant factors)

Adam & Siane Dance
1a

Jason Nickerson CC6073Y
147.64m? Deck 24.00m?2

N/A

Bushfire Prone Area, Airport
Noise Exposure Area, Airport
Obstacle Limitation Area, Flood
Prone Hazard Area

Title Reference
Zoning

Land Size

Design Wind Speed
Soil Classification

Climate Zone

Corrosion Environment

Bushfire Attack Level (BAL)

185546/15
General Residential
517m?

N2

M

7/

Low

TBA

Changes List

D

Description of change

Date Changed Designer

%C\L . .

Sorell Council

Development Application: 5.2025.46.1 -
Development Application 29 Federation Drive,
Sorell - P1.pdf

Plans Reference:P1

Date Received:27/02/2025

ID Sheet Name Issue

A.01 Site Plan DA -01
A.02 Floor Plan DA -01
A.03 Elevations DA -01
A.04 Elevations DA -01
A.05 Roof Plan DA -01
A.06 Electrical Plan DA -01




Legend ite Ar
Site Area
- Electrical Connection

- Electrical Turret
- Sewer Connection

- Stormwater Connection

- Telstra Connection
(T) - Telstra Pit

@@ - Water Meter

A - Water Stop Valve
2] - Fire Hydrant

- Solar Bollard Light

- Spotlight with sensor

Ground to fall away from building in all directions
in compliance with AS2870 & N.C.C 2022 3.3.3.

Surface water must be diverted away from a Class /
1 building as follows: N
(a)Slab-on-ground - finished ground level adjacent
to a building: the external finished surface
surrounding the slab must be drained to move &
surface water away from the building and
graded to give a slope of not less than
(i)25mm over the first 1m from the building
(A)in low rainfall intensity areas for
surfaces that are reasonably
impermeable (such as concrete or
claypaving); or
(B)for any reasonably impermeable surface
that forms part of an access path or ramp
provided for the purposes of Clauses 1.1
(2) or (4)(c) of the ABCB Standard for
Livable Housing Design; or
(ii)50 mm over the first 1 m from the building in
any other case.

(b)Slab-on-ground - finished slab heights: the
height of the slab-on-ground above external
finished surfaces mustbe not less than

(i)200 mm above the finished ground level in
low rainfall intensity areas or sandy, well-
drained areas; or

(ii)50 mm above impermeable (paved or
concrete) areas that slope away from the
building in accordance with(a); or

(iii)150 mm in any other case.

(c)The ground beneath suspended floors must be
graded so that the area beneath the building is
above the adjacent external finished ground
level and surface water is prevented from
ponding under the building.

Subsoil Drainage
is to comply with AS2870, AS3500 & N.C.C 2022
3.3.4.

Where a subsoil drainage system is installed to
divert subsurface water away from the area
beneath a building, the subsoil drain must-
(a) be graded with a uniform fall of not less than
1:300; and
(b) discharge into an external silt pit or sump
with-
(i)the level of discharge from the silt pit or
sump into an impervious drainage line not less
than 50 mm below the invert level of the inlet;
and provision for cleaning and maintenance.

Note
All driveway pits and grate drains to be Class B.

Stormwater pits are indicative. Location may vary
depending on site conditions.

Survey Notes from Surveyor

“This plan and associated digital model is prepared for Pinnacle
Drafting and Design from a combination of field survey and
existing records for the purpose of designing new constructions
on the land and should not be used for any other purpose.

The title boundaries as shown on this plan were not marked at
the time of the survey and have been determined by plan
dimensions only and not by field survey. No measurements or
offsets are to be derived between the features on this plan and
the boundary layer. The relationship between the features in
this model and the boundary layers cannot be used for any set
out purposes or to confirm the position of the title boundaries
on site.

Due to the nature of the title boundary information, if any
structures are designed on or near a boundary we would
recommend a re-mark survey be completed and lodged with the
land titles office to support the boundary definition.

Services shown have been located where visible by field survey.
services denoted as being “per DBYD only” are approximate and
for illustrative purposes only. Prior to any demolition, excavation
or construction on the site, the relevant authority should be
contacted for possible location of further underground services
and detailed locations of all services.

If subsequent design is intended for construction setout, future
surveying setout costs are increased if the digital data provided
is rotated, scaled or moved.

This note forms an integral part of the plan/data. Any
reproduction of this plan/model without this note attached will
render the information shown invalid.

Building Footprint
Total Site Coverage

517 m?

147.64 m?

28.55%

- Flood Prone Hazard area - Identified via Listmap

BATTER TO COMPLY
WITHNCC 20223.2.1
&TABLE3.2.1
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(upder construction)
No.31

e Sorell Council

i

Development Application: 5.2025.46.1 -
Development Application 29 Federation Drive,
Sorell - P1.pdf

Plans Reference:P1

Date Received:27/02/2025

PINNACLE DRAFTING & DESIGN D Date Designer
7/3 Abernant Way,Cambridge 7170
PINNACLE &

admin@pinnacledrafting.com.au

www.pinnacledrafting.com.au

Licence Number: CC6073Y " details on changes.
Site Plan Scale: Proposal: New Dwelling Date: 21/02/25 ™

. . D : SH
1:200 @A3 Client:  Adam & Siane Dance rawnby: S < ——
Job No: 062-2024 g/oroducing shop d
Revision: DA-01 Pg.Nor Address: 29 Federation Drive, Sorell 7172 Engineer: TBA BB PR o A e o
LTDAS SOON AS PRACTICABLE. Thi cument must be printed in colour

Approved by: CJ A01 Building Surveyor: TBA Pinnacle orespe s ised BUILDING DESIGNERS

ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA



% Access Panel

Articulation Joint
Smoke Alarm

Construction of sanitary
compartments 10.4.2 of NCC 2022

The door to a fully enclosed sanitary compartment

must -
open outwards; or
- L Y 9,080 I bl
slide; or 7 7 7 T
. be readily removable from the outside of the ) w wéggu 3,000 w o
compartment. 1 1 v A
620
unless there is a clear space of at least 1.2 m, % VoV W 3,690 250 | V)
measured in accordance with Figure 10.4.2 of NCC 1 1 M 1 11
2022 Vol Il, between the closet pan within the ) . o
sanitary compartment and the doorway. /qb /qL /qb 4,800 /H /H 3,200 /qb /qL /qL
430
1L/ 4,000 WL/ 1L/ 4,280 90%/ %L/ 1.020 H/ 1,555 %L/ 1,555 1L/ WL/ 1L/400
Note: Safe Movement & Egress 250 90 90 90 250
Openable windows greater than 4m above the 1,500 - 900 1,500 - 900 1,500-2,100
surface below are to be fitted with a device to limit =~ S~ O~ w aw aw
opening or a suitable screen so a 125mm sphere N E o P ol I
cannot pass through. Except for Bedrooms, where RN T ; 5 ; 4 el s ] )
the requirement is for heights above 2m. Refer to
clauses 11.3.7 and 11.3.8 of NCC 2022 for further o o
information on suitable protective devices. Wi N - o
x o -
‘ LIVING “  BED4 2 8 R
Note: Paved Areas 5 DECK ‘ timber carpet = S
All paths and patios to fall away from dwelling. = timber ‘ CH:2904 =
< A:24.00 m?2 | 147.64 m?2 NN o
. . \ FFL +25,950 S
Note: Stair Construction ‘ 820 NN
All stairs to be constructed in accordance with NCC | b E ;%o
Vol I1 2022 Part 11.2.2: ‘ . >
Riser: Min 115mm - Max 190mm |
Going: Min 240mm - Max 355mm ‘ BED 3 ~ S
Slope (2R+G): Max 550 - Min 700 ° I el | [ P carpet s 8
For stairways serving non-habitable room used = g “P;nezﬁ‘;wli:;::;acr:;g:2:&“\\;332\@3;\8;1?5% S 2 S 2
infrequently, refer to table 11.2.2(b). - o [orspUs&MDUs BN ||
9 o DINING Mo
Landings to comply with Clause 11.2.5 and be a o + timber |3 NE o
minimum of 750mm deep measured 500mm from ~ up \15 oo 8
the inside edge of the landing. I 190 e :} 3 ;0\% ~
[ ==
I S
Slip resistance of treads, nosings and ramps to - L o g
comply with Clause 11.2.4. o 1‘ >
< ElES] _ -
. 5 zlhe 1 8 ©
Heights of rooms & other spaces = e BED 2 = & o o
o J HALL carpet 82 3 Q
10.3.1 of NCC 2022 o KITCHEN - —| timber g ° o~
o - | timber |7 CH:2400 ™ Se)
Heights of rooms and other spaces must not be less S s_ = |l[co T -
than; @ ;E | [} L]
(a)in a habitable room excluding a kitchen - 2.4 m; and 2 NN
(b)in a kitchen - 2.1 m; and B ‘ 820 b - 5 E
(c)in a corridor, passageway or the like - 2.1 m; and =< I 1 BATH O;Hgg‘“g‘b o~
(d)in a bathroom, shower room, laundry, sanitary < ENTRY ~\tiles SR 8y o
compartment, airlock, pantry, storeroom, garage, car o PANTRY / LDR' 2 timber 1 Toilet TP ser w8 = o
i ike - ; 3 RV TANK timber ®@ Figlose -+ Gomp) 8 S -
parking area or the like - 2.1 m; and 0| 50001 m £lo.2e - fag Fig 6.2¢ gg o ~
(e)in aroom or space with a sloping ceiling or ~ ' ) @ @® 3 - N
projections below the ceiling line within- See NCC N N @ 920 JLZ Z o R
directly for these items = ==7 £ 7 ‘ s = %I S == oL
(f)in a stairway, ramp, landing, or the like - 2.0 m S 820 @ ’_‘ ‘ % g0 S 2
. . . = ) [ o
measured vertically above the nosing line of S 1200900 PQRCH U N — Sg <. n
stairway treads or the floor surface of a ramp, N =L W “aw — timber — 2oz A -
landing or the like. ) A 4.66 m? Hj i ot ) °
=<
If required onsite, the builder may work within the g
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) o N~
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Development Application: 5.2025.46.1 - 7 7 10,100 7
Development Application 29 Federation Drive, !
Sorell - P1.pdf
Plans Reference:P1
Date Received:27/02/2025
Total Floor Area 147.64m?2
Deck 24.00m?
Porch 4.66m?
PINNACLE DRAFTING & DESIGN D Date Designer
7/3 Abernant Way,Cambridge 7170
PINNACLE &
admin@pinnacledrafting.com.au
www.pinnacledrafting.com.au
Licence Number: CC6073Y details on changes,
F|OOI’ Plan Scale: Proposal: New Dwelling Date: 21/02/25 ™
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) . LTDAS SOON AS PRACTICABLE. Thi cument must be printed in colour
Approved by: CJ A.02 Building Surveyor: TBA pinacte oresc s caused BULDING DESIGNERS




'CUSTOM ORB' SHEET METAL ROOF

PITCHED @ 5°
- CB BASALT

JAMES HARDIE SCYON AXON CLADDING,
PAINT FINISH, INSTALLED WITH A

VENTILATED CAVITY - PAINTED FINISH - CB
SOUTHERLY

17

5000LTR

RAINWATER TANK

5,163

2,900

SPOTTED GUM
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+25,950

0 Ground

RENDERED MASONRY VENEER TO BE
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'CUSTOM ORB' SHEET METAL ROOF
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- CB BASALT
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INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH NCC
2022 PART 5.2, AS4773.1, AS4773.2 & AS3700

SPOTTED GUM VERTICAL TIMBER SLATTED

- AB "LA PALOMA" CASTELLANA OR SIMILAR

DRYSTACK RETAINING WALL

+26,520
0 Ground

FALL GROUND AWAY FROM HOUSE A
MINIMUM OF 50mm OVER THE FIRST

FEATURE

1000mm IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS2870,
NCC 2022 PART 3.3.3 & Fig. 3.3.3a

RENDERED MASONRY PLANTER BOX

SPOTTED GUM TIMBER PORCH

B West Elevation 1:100
s e
/
N
/
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<//(O
\/4/0
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o/ <
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o e e e e D T— S 0 Ground
MGL
FALL GROUND AWAY FROM HOUSE A
MINIMUM OF 50mm OVER THE FIRST SPOTTED GUM
1000mm IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS2870, TIMBER DECK
NCC 2022 PART 3.3.3 & Fig. 3.3.3a
) SELECTED BRICK VENEER SELECTED BRICK VENEER
- AB "LA PALOMA" CASTELLANA OR SIMILAR “AB "LA PALOMA" CASTELLANA OR SIMILAR
NOTE
Clearances between cladding and ground shall comply with Clause 7.5.7 of the NCC 2022 and shall be a minimum clearance of: Sorell Council
100mm in low rainfall intensity areas or sandy, well-drained areas; or 50mm above impermeable areas that slope away from the building; or 150mm in any other case.
Wall cladding must extend a minimum of 50 mm below the bearer or lowest horizontal part of the suspended floor framing. E ast E | evat ion geve:opment ipp:icaﬁonizzzé)zj%-l - 5 1 : 1 O O
evelopment Application ederation Drive,
U.N.Oin builders specifications or located in saline environments or if using a glazed finish brick, brickwork is to be installed in stretcher bond pattern with raked Sorell - P1.pdf
joints. Plans Reference:P1
Date Received:27/02/2025
As per NCC parts 11.3.7 and 11.3.8,
Openable windows greater than 4m above ground level are to be fitted with a device to limit the opening or a suitable screen so a 125mm sphere cannot pass through,
and withstand a force of 250N. Except for bedrooms, where the requirement is for heights above 2m.
All stairs to be constructed in accordance with NCC 2022 Vol Il Part 11.2.2
Riser: Min 115mm - Max 190mm Going: Min 240mm - Max 355mm Slope (2R+G): Max 550 - Min 700
PINNACLE DRAFTING & DESIGN D Date Designer These dravingare the property of Pinnacle Drafting & Design Pty L, reproduction ~
H . . : Date: 21/02/25 whole or part s strictly forbidden without written consent. © 2025, These drawings
7/3 Abernant Way, Cambridge 7170 | Elevations e Proposal: New Dwelling Dranm by S e
PINNACLE Zooes 1100 @43 Client:  Adam & Siane Dance St 062200 e et oo I
. . . . . commencing any orders, works or requesting/producing shop drawings.
admin@pinnacledraftingcomau | oo DA-01 Pg.No: Address: 29 Federation Drive, Sorell 7172 | Engineer: TBA ansslibeessiothn sty b dag
www.pinnacledrafting.com.au A.03 S . ASSOON AS PRACTICABLE. This cocument must be printed in colour. Pinnacle 2 & &T
) Approved by: CJ . Building Surveyor: TBA Drafting takes no responsibility for any errors, issues, or omissions caused by BUILDING DESIGNERS
Licence: CC6073Y NOTE: Refer to cover page for further details on changes. contractors and builders not following colour-printed plans. ASSOGIATION OF AUSTRALIA




'CUSTOM ORB' SHEET METAL ROOF

PITCHED @ 12.5°

- CB BASALT

JAMES HARDIE SCYON AXON CLADDING,
PAINT FINISH, INSTALLED WITH A
VENTILATED CAVITY - PAINTED FINISH - CB

/ 2,900 Y

SOUTHERLY

+25,950

0 Ground

FALL GROUND AWAY FROM HOUSE A
MINIMUM OF 50mm OVER THE FIRST
1000mm IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS2870,
NCC 2022 PART 3.3.3 & Fig. 3.3.3a

'CUSTOM ORB' SHEET METAL ROOF
PITCHED @ 5°
- CB BASALT

SELECTED BRICK VENEER
- AB "LA PALOMA" CASTELLANA OR SIMILAR

RL:30.413
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CONCRETE PATH
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North Elevation

PITCHED @ 12.5°

0 Ground

RENDERED SUBFLOOR AND PLANTER BOX

RENDERED MASONRY BLADE WALL

SELECTED BRICK VENEER

1:100

- CB BASALT - AB "LA PALOMA"CASTELLANA OR SIMILAR
RENDERED SUBFLOOR AND PLANTER BOX RL: 30413
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+26520 Ei\‘\‘\V\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\\‘\‘\‘\‘\ ANgiapangaRRa ‘i“::i‘ﬁ:‘f:‘i‘ilifilﬂ 77777777
OGround s [0 % ‘ SRR
MGL
NBN SERVICE TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE JAMES HARDIE SCYON AXON CLADDING, FALL GROUND AWAY FROM HOUSE A
WITH "RESIDENTIAL PREPARATION AND
INSTALLATION GUIDE FOR SDUS AND MDUS" PCD TO PAINT FINISH, INSTALLED WITH A MINIMUM OF 50mm OVER THE FIRST
’ VENTILATED CAVITY - PAINTED FINISH - CB 1000mm IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS2870,
BE INSTALLED MINIMUM OF 410mm AND MAXIMUM SOUTHERLY NCC 2022 PART 3.3.3 & Fig. 3.3.3a
OF 1500mm MEASURED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF BOX. o T
> CIL] .
NOTE g% Sorell Council
Clearances between cladding and ground shall comply with Clause 7.5.7 of the NCC 2022 and shall be a minimum clearance of: N
100mm in low rainfall intensity areas or sandy, well-drained areas; or 50mm above impermeable areas that slope away from the building; or 150mm in any other case. Development Appl!cal!on. 5'2025'4611 )
. Development Application 29 Federation Drive,
Wall cladding must extend a minimum of 50 mm below the bearer or lowest horizontal part of the suspended floor framing. S ou t h E | eva t 10N Sorell - P1.pdf 1 . 1 O O
Plans Reference:P1
U.N.Oin builders specifications or located in saline environments or if using a glazed finish brick, brickwork is to be installed in stretcher bond pattern with raked Date Received:27/02/2025
joints.
As per NCC parts 11.3.7 and 11.3.8,
Openable windows greater than 4m above ground level are to be fitted with a device to limit the opening or a suitable screen so a 125mm sphere cannot pass through,
and withstand a force of 250N. Except for bedrooms, where the requirement is for heights above 2m.
All stairs to be constructed in accordance with NCC 2022 Vol Il Part 11.2.2
Riser: Min 115mm - Max 190mm Going: Min 240mm - Max 355mm Slope (2R+G): Max 550 - Min 700
PINNACLE DRAFTING & DESIGN ID Date Designer These drawing are the property of Pinnacle Drafting & Design Pty Ltd,reproduction n ™~
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Ventilation of roof NCC 2022

Part 10.8.3

A roof must have a roof space that-
(a)is located-

(i)immediately above the primary insulation layer;
or

(ii)immediately above sarking with a vapour
permeance of not less than 1.14 pg/N.s, which is
immediately above the primary insulation layer;
or

(iifimmediately above ceiling insulation; and

(b)has a height of not less than 20 mm; and
(c)is either-

(i)ventilated to outdoor air through evenly
distributed openings in accordance with Table
10.8.3; or

(ii)located immediately underneath the roof tiles of
an unsarked tiled roof.

Stormwater Notes

All gutters, downpipes and rain heads to be designed
and installed in compliance with AS3500.3 & NCC
2022 Volume Il Part 7.4.

Roof cladding, flashings, cappings, roof sheeting and
fixings are to be installed in accordance with NCC
2022 Volume Il Part 7.2 for sheet roofing and Part 7.3
for tiled and shingle roofing.

Eav ffit Linin
Tocomply with NCC 2022 Vol Il Part 7.5.5 and where
provided, external fibre-cement sheets and linings
used as eaves and soffit linings must-
(a)comply with AS/NZS 2908.2 or ISO 8336; and
(b)be fixed in accordance with Table 7.5.5 and Figure
7.5.5 using-
(i) 2.8 x 30 mm fibre-cement nails; or
(ii) No. 8 wafer head screws (for 4.5 mm and 6 mm
sheets only); or
(iii) No. 8 self embedding head screws (for 6 mm
sheets only).

Refer to table 7.5.5 for trimmer and fastener spacings.

SHEET METAL FASCIA & FLASHINGS

90 DP

90g DP

ROOF AREA

ROOF PITCH VENTILATION OF OPENINGS (TABLE 10.8.3)

<10° 25,000 mm2/m provided at each of two opposing ends

>15°AND <75° 7,000 mm2/m provided at the eaves and 5,000 mm2/m at high level, plus an
additional 18,000 mm2/m at the eaves if the roof has a cathedral ceiling

(1)Ventilation openings are specified as a minimum free open area per metre length of the
longest horizontal dimension of the roof.

(2)For the purposes of this Table, high level openings are openings provided at the ridge or not
more than 900 mm below the ridge or highest point of the roof space, measured vertically.

ffffffffffff REQUIRED NUMBER OF ROOF VENTS:

ROOF PITCH <10°
MONOPITCH ROOF
REQUIRED VENT AREA

Low Vents = 0.35m2 (13.95m x 25,000mm2)
ngh Vents = 0'35m2 (13.95m x 25,000mm?2)

EAVE VENTS

BUILDERS EDGE EAVE VENT (EV4020) FITTED WITH

STAINLESS STEEL BUSHFIRE MESH

10 x 400X200mm(0.035m?) VENTS EVENLY SPACED
OR

25mm CONTINUOUS VENT

RIDGE VENT SYSTEM - VENTS INTO OPPOSITE ROOF

SPACE

BUILDERS EDGE EAVE VENT (EV4020) FITTED WITH

STAINLESS STEEL BUSHFIRE MESH

10x 400X200mm(0.035m?) VENTS EVENLY SPACED
OR

25mm CONTINUOUS VENT

ROOF PITCH >10° and <15°
MONOPITCH ROOF

REQUIRED VENT AREA
Low Vents = 0.49m?2 (19.91m x 25,000mm2)
High Vents = 0_49m2 (19.91m x 5,000mm2)

Licence: CC6073Y

EAVE VENTS
90g DP BUILDERS EDGE EAVE VENT (EV4020) FITTED WITH
STAINLESS STEEL BUSHFIRE MESH
14 x 400X200mm(0.035m2) VENTS EVENLY SPACED
OR
25mm CONTINUOUS VENT
RIDGE VENT SYSTEM
90¢ DP BUILDERS EDGE EAVE VENT (EV4020) FITTED WITH
STAINLESS STEEL BUSHFIRE MESH
14 x 400X200mm(0.035m?2) VENTS EVENLY SPACED
OR
5mm CONTINUOUS VENT
SHEET METAL 'CUSTOM ORB' ROOF
PITCHED @ 5° OVER TRUSSES WITH
70x35 MGP12 ROOF BATTENS @ MAX 12.5° FALL
900ctrs(END SPAN) 1200ctrs(INTERNAL
SPAN), BUGLE FIXW/No14 TYPE17
BATTEN SCREWS. OVER 100L
SHEET METAL 'CUSTOM ORB' ROOF
PITCHED @ 12.5° OVER TRUSSES WITH
70x35 MGP12 ROOF BATTENS @ MAX @
900ctrs(END SPAN) 1200ctrs(INTERNAL 0 .
SPAN), BUGLE FIX W/No14 TYPE17 906 DP i Sorell Council
BATTEN SCREWS. OVER 100L N
Development Application: 5.2025.46.1 -
—————————————————————————— Development Application 29 Federation Drive,
Sorell - P1.pdf
Plans Reference:P1
Date Received:27/02/2025
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND - Lower Floor

Symbol Description Allowance = Quantity
V®  DATA-CAT6(RJ45)- 1 GANG 2
L DATA-TV CONNECTION 1
E FAN-3IN 1(2LAMP) (ulgtcvn 1
E FAN-3IN 1 (4 LAMP) (Ulgm) 1
©  FAN-CEILING - EXHAUST 2
A GPO-()SINGLE 3
2 cro-(2)pousLE 24
284\ GPO-(2) DOUBLE (WITH COOKTOPISOLATOR SWITCH) 1
28 GPO-(2) DOUBLE (WITH USB CHARGER) 2

W/PROOF
z GPO - WEATHER PROOF DOUBLE 2

®,  LIGHT-CEILING - BATTEN FITTING 20W 3

®  LIGHT-CEILING - DOWNLIGHT RECESSED 10w 24

®,,;  LIGHT-WALLMOUNTED - TYPE 1 10w 3

®,,, | LIGHT-WALLMOUNTED - TYPE 2 10w 2
@  SERVICE-SMOKE ALARM 2
&) SWITCH-LIGHT 1GANG 7
o8] SWITCH-LIGHT 2GANG 2
481 SWITCH-LIGHT 4 GANG 2
681 SWITCH-LIGHT 6 GANG 1

Smoke Alarms Part 9.5 of NCC 2022

Smoke alarms must-
(a)be located in-
(i)a Class 1a building in accordance with 9.5.2 and 9.5.4; and

(ii)a Class 1b building in accordance with 9.5.3 and 9.5.4;
and

(b)comply with AS 3786, except that in a Class 10a private
garage where the use of the area is likely to result in smoke
alarms causing spurious signals, any other alarm deemed
suitable in accordance with AS 1670.1 may be installed
provided that smoke alarms complying with AS 3786 are
installed elsewhere in the Class 1 building; and

(c)be powered from the consumer mains source where a
consumer mains source is supplied to the building; and be
interconnected where there is more than one alarm.

Ina Class 1a building, smoke alarms must be located in-

(a)any storey containing bedrooms, every corridor or hallway
associated with a bedroom, or if there is no corridor or
hallway, in an area between the bedrooms and the
remainder of the building; and

(b) each other storey not containing bedrooms.

Smoke alarms required by 9.5.2 and 9.5.3 must be installed on
or near the ceiling, in accordance with the following:
(a)Where a smoke alarm is located on the ceiling it must be-
(i)a minimum of 300 mm away from the corner junction of
the wall and ceiling; and
(ii)between 500 mm and 1500 mm away from the high point
and apexes of the ceiling, if the room has a sloping ceiling.
(b)Where (a) is not possible, the smoke alarm may be installed
on the wall, and located a minimum of 300 mm and a
maximum of 500 mm off the ceiling at the junction with the
wall.

Note: Exhaust Fans

Exhaust fans to comply with NCC 2022 Vol 2 Part 10.8.2 and
have;
-An exhaust system installed in a kitchen, bathroom, sanitary
compartment or laundry must have a minimum flow rate of-
(a)25 L/s for a bathroom or sanitary compartment; and
(b)40 L/s for a kitchen or laundry.
-Exhaust from a kitchen, kitchen range hood, bathroom,
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Electrical Plan - Light / Reflected Ceiling

Note: Lighti
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Electrical Plan - Power

SORELL
[
&% Sorell Counci

Notes

U.N.O ceilings are to be plasterboard.

Lighting layout may change, owner to confirm with builder --o----» Dimmable Circuit
saan;tig\;fctoom;%arcttmteoné ot:joaourn;j.rry must discharge directly or prior to purchase/installation of exact quantity and location of Development Application: 5.2025.46.1 - e\ Timer Circuit(as fan note)
Vi rau Y air. . . electrical services provided that installation is compliant with Development Application 29 Federation Drive,

-Where a venting clothes dryer is installed, it must discharge AS3000 and artificial lighti I d ¢ d: Sorell - P1.pdf
directly or via a shaft or duct to outdoor air. andartificiat ighting afiowances do not exceed: . . PB - Plasterboard
B i i i i 5W/m2 in class 1a dwellings Plans Reference:P1
An exhaust system that is not run continuously and is serving g Date Received-27/02/2025
a bathroom or sanitary compartment that is not ventilated in 4W/m? to veranda, balcony or the like ) cs - Cement Sheet Eaves
accordance with 10.6.2(a) must- 3W/m?in a class 10a dwelling associated with the class 1a H i .
(a)be interlocked with the room’s light switch; and dwellin o
(b)include a run-on timer so that the exhaust system & Should-the solar design-be required.for future-installation, PW --Plywood-Ceiling
continues to operate for 10 minutes after the light 2/25mm solarflex (or similar) conduits marked "solar" are to be
switch is turned off. U.N.O - All downlights are to be Insulation Contact (IC)rated.” installed from the meter box to the roof space. B Timber Batten Ceiling
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